

City of Chicago



Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

6/17/2020

Sponsor(s):

Valencia (Clerk)

Type:

Ordinance

Title:

Correction of City Council Journal of Proceedings of April

24, 2020

Committee(s) Assignment:

Committee on Committees and Rules

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. The approval of the printed official *Journal of the Proceedings of the City Council of the City of Chicago* of the regular meeting held on February 19, 2020, as printed on page 16522 of the *Journal of the Proceedings of the City Council of the City of Chicago* of April 24, 2020, is hereby corrected by deleting "February 19, 2018" appearing in the third line from the top of the page and inserting "February 19, 2020" in lieu thereof.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and approval.

Andrea M. Valencia

City Clerk